
Week Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

1 1 2

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

3 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

4 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

5 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

6 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

8 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

9 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

10 29 30 31

10 1 2 3 4

11 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

13 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

14 26 27 28 29 30

14 1 2

15 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

16 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

18 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

19 31

19 1 2 3 4 5 6

20 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

21 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

22 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

23 28 29 30 31

23 1 2 3

24 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

25 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

26 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

27 25 26 27 28 29

Public Holidays School Events

School Holidays Tests & Exams

Summer Vacation

JAN

3-5/1
8/1
9-19/1
22-26/1
22/1

Study after school
Staff  Development Day
First Term Examination and Mock Examination
STEAM Week 1 (Maths, English)
Commencement of 2nd Term

FEB

5-20/2
21/2-17/5

Lunar New Year Holidays
Second period of CCA Activity

NOV

2-10/11
3/11
13-16/11
17/11
26/11
27/11
28/11

Study Tours to Explore Beyond Hong Kong
Life-wide Learning Day
Cultural Week 1 (Music, English)
47th Sports Day (Final)
Southern District Secondary Schools Presentation
Pak Sha Festival
Discretionary Holiday for Pak Sha Festival

DEC

1/12
3/12
4/12
11/12

13/12
20/12
25/12 -4/1

School Open Day Preparation (PM)
School Open Day
Discretionary Holiday for School Open Day
The day following District Council Ordinary
Election
F1-F6 Class Photo Taking
Christmas Celebration and Talent Show
Christmas & New Year Holidays

 SWCS Chan Pak Sha School
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SEP

1/9
6/9
7/9
8/9
11-15/9
27/9
28/9
30/9

School Re-opening Day
PTA Teachers' Day Celebration
CCA Information Day
Class Building
Humanities Week (Chi Hist, Hist, Geog, Econ)
Student Prefects' Inauguration Ceremony
Election of Student Union
The day following Mid-Autumn Festival

OCT

2/10
3/10-18/12
3-6/10
20/10
21/10
23/10
24/10
25/10
26/10-3/11
18-19,26/10
27/10-1/11

The day following National Day
First period of  CCA Activity
English Week 1
47th Swimming Gala
PTA Annual General Meeting
Chung Yeung Festival
47th Sports Day (Heat)
The day following 47th Sports Day (Heat)
Suspension of CCA Activity
Study after school
Uniform Test

 
  



Week Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

27 1 2

28 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

29 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

30 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

31 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

32 31

32 1 2 3 4 5 6

33 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

34 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

35 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

36 28 29 30

36 1 2 3 4

37 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

38 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

39 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

40 26 27 28 29 30 31

40 1

41 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

42 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

43 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

44 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

45 30

45 1 2 3 4 5 6

46 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

47 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

48 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

49 28 29 30 31

49 1 2 3

50 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

51 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

52 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

53 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

Public Holidays School Events

School Holidays Tests & Exams

Summer Vacation

 SWCS Chan Pak Sha School

2023 - 2024 SCHOOL CALENDAR

MAR

2/3
4-8/3
6/3
7-14/3
11-15/3
13/3
15-20/3
15/3
18-28/3
19/3-21/3
22/3,25-28/3
29/3-10/4

Parents' Day & Distribution of 1st Term Reports
Cultural Week 2 (Chinese, CSD)
F6 Last Day and Farewell Assembly
F6 Post Mock Examination
Cultural Week 3 (PE, English)
Assembly on Subject Selection for F3 students
F6 Mock Paper Review
F3 Parents' Evening on Subject Selection
Suspension of CCA Activity
Study after school
School Development Day, Uniform Test
Easter Holidays

APR

4/4
16/4 or 17/4
18/4
20/4
22-26/4

29/4-3/5

Ching Ming Festival
F3 TSA Speaking Assessment
F3 TSA Speaking Assessment Fallback Day
Primary School Activity
Reading across the curriculum (Library, Chinese,
English)
English Week 2

MAY

1/5
6-10/5
15/5
13-17/5
28-30/5
29/5

Labour Day
Art Week (VA, Music)
The Birthday of the Buddha
STEAM Week 2 (Science English)
Study after school
Junior Inter-house English Quiz Competition

JUN

5/6
6/6
7-21/6
10/6
19/6-20/6
24/6
24-28/6

English Showcase
Staff Development Day
Final Examination
Tuen Ng Festival
F3 TSA Written Assessment
F3 TSA Written Assessment Fallback Day
Paper Review

AUG

26-29/8 F5, F6 School Re-opening Week

1/7
2/7
2-19/7
5/7
9-10,16,18/7
15/7

15/7
17/7
18/7
19/7

HKSAR Establishment Day
National Education Day
Post-Examination Activities
Joint School Graduation Ceremony
F4, F5 Tutorial Classes
Closing Ceremony & Distribution of Annual
Reports
Information Talk on HKDSE Result Release
Release of HKDSE Results
F2-F3 Registration Day
F4-F6 Registration Day

JUL

 

  


