	Week	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed		Fri	Sat		
	1	Duii	101011	140	1104	1114	1	2	1/9	School Re-opening Day
SEP	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	7/9 (8/9 (11-15/9 1 27/9 (28/9 1	PTA Teachers' Day Celebration CCA Information Day Class Building Humanities Week (Chi Hist, Hist, Geog, Econ) Student Prefects' Inauguration Ceremony Election of Student Union The day following Mid-Autumn Festival
	3	10	11	12	13	14	15	16		
	4	10	11	12	20	21	22	23		
	5			26	20	21		23		
		24	25				29	7	2/10	The day following National Day
ОСТ	6	1		3	4	5	6	7	3/10-18/12 3-6/10	First period of CCA Activity
	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	20/10 47tH 21/10 PTA 23/10 Chu 24/10 47tH 25/10 The 26/10-3/11 Susj 18-19,26/10 Stuc	English Week 1 47th Swimming Gala PTA Annual General Meeting Chung Yeung Festival 47th Sports Day (Heat)
	8	15	16	17	18	19	20	21		
	9	22	X	24	\nearrow	26	27	28		
	10	29	30	31						The day following 47th Sports Day (Heat) Suspension of CCA Activity
										Study after school Uniform Test
									27/10-1/11	
NOV	10				1	2	3	4	2-10/11 3/11	Study Tours to Explore Beyond Hong Kong Life-wide Learning Day Cultural Week 1 (Music, English) 47th Sports Day (Final) Southern District Secondary Schools Presentation Pak Sha Festival Discretionary Holiday for Pak Sha Festival
	11	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	13-16/11 17/11 26/11 27/11 28/11	
	12	12	13	14	15	16	17	18		
	13	19	20	21	22	23	24	25		
	14	26	27	$ \times $	29	30				
	14						1	2	3/12 Scl 4/12 Dis 11/12 The 13/12 F1- 20/12 Ch	School Open Day Preparation (PM) School Open Day Discretionary Holiday for School Open Day The day following District Council Ordinary Election F1-F6 Class Photo Taking Christmas Celebration and Talent Show Christmas & New Year Holidays
	15	3	\times	5	6	7	8	9		
	16	10	\mathbf{X}	12	13	14	15	16		
DEC	17	17	18	19	20	\mathbf{X}	$\mathbf{\tilde{X}}$	X		
	18	\mathbf{X}	X	X	X	\bigotimes	\bowtie	\mathbf{x}		
	19	\mathbf{x}						200		
JAN	19		\times	$\mathbf{\times}$	3	4	5	6	8/1 S 9-19/1 F 22-26/1 S	Study after school Staff Development Day First Term Examination and Mock Examination STEAM Week 1 (Maths, English) Commencement of 2nd Term
	20	7	8	9	10	11	12	13		
	20	14	15	16	17	18	12	20		
	21	21	22	23	24	25	26	20		
	22	21	22	30	31	23	20	21		
FEB		28	29	30	51	1	2	2	5-20/2	Lunar New Year Holidays
	23	4		\checkmark	\checkmark	$\frac{1}{2}$	2	3	21/2-17/5	Second period of CCA Activity
	24	4	\bigcirc	\diamond	\diamondsuit	\diamondsuit	\diamondsuit			
	25	\Leftrightarrow		$\langle \rangle$			16	\mathbf{X}		
	26	X	X	25	21	22	23	24		
	27	25	26	27	28	29				

SWCS Chan Pak Sha School 2023 - 2024 SCHOOL CALENDAR



Public Holidays School Holidays Summer Vacation

School Events Tests & Exams

	Week	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat		
MAR	27						1	2	2/3 4-8/3	Parents' Day & Distribution of 1st Term Reports Cultural Week 2 (Chinese, CSD)
	28	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	6/3 H 7-14/3 H 11-15/3 C 13/3 / 15-20/3 H 15/3 H 18-28/3 S 19/3-21/3 S 22/3,25-28/3 S	F6 Last Day and Farewell Assembly F6 Post Mock Examination Cultural Week 3 (PE, English) Assembly on Subject Selection for F3 students F6 Mock Paper Review F3 Parents' Evening on Subject Selection Suspension of CCA Activity Study after school School Development Day, Uniform Test Easter Holidays
	29	10	11	12	13	14	15	16		
	30	17	18	19	20	21	22	23		
	31	24	25	26	27	28	\times	X		
	32	\mathbb{X}								
		~`								
	32		\times	\times	imes	\times	imes	\times	4/4 16/4 or 17/4 18/4	Ching Ming Festival F3 TSA Speaking Assessment F3 TSA Speaking Assessment Fallback Day
	33	imes	\Join	\times	\mathbb{X}	11	12	13		
APR	34	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	20/4 22-26/4	Primary School Activity Reading across the curriculum (Library, Chinese,
	35	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	29/4-3/5	English) English Week 2
	36	28	29	30					.29/4-3/3 EI	English Week 2
	36				\times	2	3	4	1/5 6-10/5	Labour Day
	37	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	15/5	Art Week (VA, Music) The Birthday of the Buddha STEAM Week 2 (Science English) Study after school Junior Inter-house English Quiz Competition
MAY	38	12	13	14	\times	16	17	18	28-30/5 S	
	39	19	20	21	22	23	24	25		
	40	26	27	28	29	30	31			
	40							1	5/6 English Showcase 6/6 Staff Development Day	English Showcase Staff Development Day
	41	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	7-21/6	Final Examination
	42	9	\mathbf{X}	11	12	13	14	15	10/6 19/6-20/6	Tuen Ng Festival F3 TSA Written Assessment
JUN	43	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	24/6 24-28/6	F3 TSA Written Assessment Fallback Day Paper Review
	44	23	24	25	26	27	28	29		
	45	30								
	45		\times	2	3	4	5	6	1/7HKSAR Establishment Day2/7National Education Day2-19/7Post-Examination Activities5/7Joint School Graduation Ceremony9-10,16,18/7F4, F5 Tutorial Classes	-
	46	7	8	9	10	11	12	13		Post-Examination Activities
	47	14	15	16	17	18	19	20		
JUL	48	21	\times	\times	>	\times	\times	$ \times $	15/7	Closing Ceremony & Distribution of Annual Reports
[49	$ \times $	\times	\gg	$\left \right\rangle$				15/7	Information Talk on HKDSE Result Release
									17/7 18/7	Release of HKDSE Results F2-F3 Registration Day
									19/7	F4-F6 Registration Day
AUG	49					\times	\times	\times	26-29/8	F5, F6 School Re-opening Week
	50	\times	\times	\times	\times	\times	\times	X		
	51	\times	\times	\times	\times	\times	\mathbf{X}	\times		
	52	\times	\times	$>\!$	\times	\times	\times	\ge		
	53	\times	>	\times	\times	\times	X	\mathbb{X}		

SWCS Chan Pak Sha School 2023 - 2024 SCHOOL CALENDAR



School Events Tests & Exams